P22000063582

(Requestor's Name)	_
(Address)	—
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	

.

.

•

.

Office Use Only





DENERVED 2022 AUG 15 PH 2: 44 ALLAHÁSSEEL FÍO



FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE: 08/15/22

NAME: BANTOR INC.

TYPE OF FILING: ARTICLES

COST: 70.00

RETURN: PLAIN COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Article I. Name

The name of this Florida Corporation is:

Bantor Inc.

1

Article II. Address

The Corporation's mailing address and principal place of business is:

100 SE 2ND ST, SUITE 2000, MIAMI, FL 33131

Article III. Registered Agent

The name and address of the Corporation's registered agent is:

Florida Filing & Search Services, Inc. 155 Office Plaza Drive, Suite A Tallahassee, FL 32301

Article IV. Board of Directors

The name of each member of the Corporation's Board of Directors is:

Fernando Miguel Vitor Dongo 2750 Ocean Club Blvd. Apr 203, Hollywood, FL 33019

The affairs of the Corporation shall be managed by a Board of Directors consisting of no less than one director. The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time in accordance with the Bylaws. The directors shall be protected from personal liability to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law.

American Incorporators Ltd. 1013 Centre Rd., Suite 403-A Wilmington, DE 19805 800-421-2661

22 AUG 15 PHIL: 28

Article V. Capital Stock

.

The Corporation shall have the authority to issue 1,000 shares of common stock, par value of \$1.00 per share.

Article VI. Incorporator

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Jeff Tindall 1013 Centre Rd., Suite 403-A Wilmington, DE 19805

Article VII. Corporate Existence

These Articles of Incorporation shall become effective and the corporate existence will begin on August 12, 2022

The undersigned incorporator executor executed these Articles of Incorporation on August 12, 2022

Jeff Tindall Incorporator



CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/OFFICE

CORPORATION:

Bantor Inc.

.

REGISTERED AGENT/OFFICE

Florida Filing & Search Services, Inc. 155 Office Plaza Drive, Suite A Tallahassee, FL 32301



I agree to act as registered agent to accept service of process for the corporation named above at the place designated in this Certificate. I agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of the registered agent duties. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the registered agent position.

Date: August 12, 2022

American Incorporators Ltd. 1013 Centre Rd., Suite 403-A Wilmington, DE 19805 800-421-2661